Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 12/1/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S271524 B306417 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S271531 E076965 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE DESTINY V. S271084 B308299 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE N.N. S271097 F081725 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LEA, PEOPLE v. $271082 C093371 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
M. (X.) v. S.C. (HESPERIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT) S271478 E076340 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MARTIN, PEOPLE v. S271264 C091375 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MENCY, PEOPLE v. S271453 B301966 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v. S271444 H047430 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PERRY, PEOPLE v. S271473 093086 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WHICKER, PEOPLE v. S271467 B307526 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S271452 092951 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S271491 C092913 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BUENROSTRO, PEOPLE v. $271298 G058813 Petition for Review G&T CA 4/3
CLARK, PEOPLE v. S271249 B306407 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/6
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v. S271472 B308300 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/3
NICHOLS, PEOPLE v. $271480 092439 Petition for Review G&TCA3
PALMER, PEOPLE v. S271254 B302342 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/2


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
ROSS v. S.C. (COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)

TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.
DUNKLE (JON SCOTT) ON H.C.
FORD (HOWARD) ON CLEMENCY

ALVES, PEOPLE v.

BOOCHEE, PEOPLE v.

COOPER, PEOPLE v.

DANIEL, PEOPLE v.

HAWK, PEOPLE v.

LEE, PEOPLE v.

LEWIS, PEOPLE v.

MEJIA, PEOPLE v.

MORSE (WILLIAM JIM) ON H.C.
ORCASITAS, PEOPLE v.
SOLOMON, PEOPLE v.

THAO, PEOPLE v.

THLANG, PEOPLE v.

WARREN, PEOPLE v.

WATSON, PEOPLE v.
CAMARILLO (RAYMUNDO CARMEN) ON H.C.

LOS ANGELES TIMES v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

MOORE, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5271085

S271445
S271632
S271396

S263786
S263017
5264385
S266336
S262401
S5269231
5268818
S264554
5266884
S263323
S264382
S265815
S262740
S265848
5265189
S271110

5269401

S271344

CA#
D079278

B306691

B298708
B299847
B300934
A157422
C089271
G058779
E074796
B302951
D077483
B298698
B301538
C089584
C089529
B304544
E072650
H049242

B308386

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
AA - habeas corpus

Executive Clemency

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Petition for Review

12/1/21

Result
G&T CA 4/1 <osc>

G&T CA2/1
Transferred to superior court

Record returned to
Governor/resubmit to court
Dismissed - to CA 2/4

Dismissed - to CA 2/2
Dismissed - to CA 2/2
Dismissed - to CA 1/1
Dismissed - to CA 3
Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 2/7

CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/3
Dismissed - to CA 2/5
Dismissed - to CA 3
Dismissed - to CA 3
Dismissed - to CA 2/4

CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Denied

Liu and Jenkins, JJ., voted to grant review.

Motion for intervention

Granted in part

Kruger, J., was recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review

Liu, J., voted to grant review.

Denied
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Title
ROGERS v. LYFT

ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE
ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE

BORDEAUX v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT
OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES (COUNTY OF SAN
DIEGO)

BUTLER (JEROME) ON H.C
CALDERON (JOSE GUADALUPE) ON H.C.
CALDERON (JOSE GUADALUPE) ON H.C.
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.

CLARK (MELVIN) ON H.C.

COE, PEOPLE v.

COLOMBO v. S.C. (KINKLE, RODIGER & SPRIGGS)
COOPER, PEOPLE v.

CRAWFORD (AARMAYL) ON H.C.
DALEIDEN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
DIAZ-HERRERA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

DONES (TOMMY PEDRO) ON H.C.
ECHEVARRIA (JOSEPH) ON H.C.
EVERETT (DANIEL), IN RE

FECI (JAMES MICHAEL) ON H.C.
FERNANDO v. S.C. (TENNIS)

FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

FINLEY, PEOPLE v

Case # CA#

S271185 A160182
S271258

S271268

$271326 D076736
S270861

$271190

S271840

S271521 B307951
$271187

$271458 C090068
$270860 G060578
S271470 E076107
S271438

S271276 A163488
S271636 A163292
$271312 D079411
$270856

$271293

$271194

S271191 B314413
S271866 B316229
S271195 F080967

3

Action Type
Application to transfer

12/1/21

Result

Denied

Groban, JJ., was recused and did not participate.

Accusation against an attorney

Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
State Bar - other

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied (writ of review)
Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied
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Title
FINNEGAN, CONSERVATORSHIP OF

FORD MOTOR WARRANTY CASES
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.

GIBSON (MAURICE J.) ON H.C.

GONZALES v. ST. JOSEPH'S HERITAGE HEALTH
HAAS (KARL) ON H.C.

HARRIS v. THOMAS DEE ENGINEERING COMPANY
HOFFER (MICHAEL) ON H.C.

IN RE ADAM E.

IN RE J.A.

JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

JONES (MICHAEL GENE) ON H.C.

JONES, PEOPLE v.

LEISURE GLEN POST ACUTE CARE CENTER v.
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

LIMON, PEOPLE v.

LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

MACIEL (RUBEN) ON H.C.

MARSHALL (EDWARD JAMES) ON H.C.

MEDICAL ACQUISITION COMPANY v. S.C. (TRI-CITY
HEALTHCARE DISTRICT)

MIGUEL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
MILLER, MARRIAGE OF
MIRANDA, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
$271232

S271091
S271398
S270858
S271283
S271277
S271266
$269202
S271010
S271466
S271420
S271475
S270870
S271485
S271412

S271457
S271429
S271216
S270480
S271862

S271674
S270790
S271500

CA#
G058635

B313865
Al157727

G059119

A153106

B308818
H048072
B297609
A159945

E074675

B299877
D077199

D079682

B316086
B297368

EQ74974
4

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review & Stay
Publication request

Petition for Review

12/1/21

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
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Title
MIRON (ANTHONY) ON H.C.

MONTGOMERY v. WALGREENS
MONTOYA, PEOPLE v.

MORA, PEOPLE v.

MORROW, PEOPLE v.

MURPHY (MICHAEL) ON H.C.
NGUYEN v. TANG

PAUL v. ROBERTSHAW

PHILLIPS (COBY JEROME) ON H.C.
PIZANO (JUAN) ON H.C.
PLASCENCIA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
ROSALES, PEOPLE v.

ROSS v. FOX

SAESEE (ROGER) ON H.C.

SONG (DEQIANG) ON H.C.
STEWART (TRACY LEE) ON H.C.
STREET, PEOPLE v.

STUCKEY (ANDRE KENNETH) ON H.C.
SUTTON (WALTER JAY) ON H.C.
SUTTON, PEOPLE v.

TAYLOR v. FINANCIAL CASUALTY & SURETY
WADE (CHANCELLOR) ON H.C.

WICKANDER v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5270841

S271443
S271460
S271481
S271262
5269760
S271286
S271069
S271272
S271144
S271428
S271529
S271189
S271166
S271167
S271079
S271471
S270847
S271299
S271244
S271086
S271186
5270792

CA#

B308728
F079501
A158983
B307003

G060155
A158204
A163210

E077682

F079161
B298873

C091621

H048556

H046538

D076869

B301808

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Publication request

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/1/21



12/1/21
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
WISE, PEOPLE v. S271100 C090234 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & depublish)
YAN v. HEARST S271237 Al161732 Petition for Review Denied



