Supreme Court of California *Results from the petition conference of 12/1/2021*

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	<u>Result</u>
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.	S271524	B306417	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271531	E076965	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
IN RE DESTINY V.	S271084	B308299	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
IN RE N.N.	S271097	F081725	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LEA, PEOPLE v.	S271082	C093371	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
M. (X.) v. S.C. (HESPERIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT)	S271478	E076340	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.	S271264	C091375	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MENCY, PEOPLE v.	S271453	B301966	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S271444	H047430	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PERRY, PEOPLE v.	S271473	C093086	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WHICKER, PEOPLE v.	S271467	B307526	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S271452	C092951	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S271491	C092913	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BUENROSTRO, PEOPLE v.	S271298	G058813	Petition for Review	G&T CA 4/3
CLARK, PEOPLE v.	S271249	B306407	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/6
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.	S271472	B308300	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/3
NICHOLS, PEOPLE v.	S271480	C092439	Petition for Review	G&T CA 3
PALMER, PEOPLE v.	S271254	B302342	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/2

Title ROSS v. S.C. (COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)	Case # S271085	CA# D079278	Action Type Petition for Review	Result G&T CA 4/1 <osc></osc>
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S271445	B306691	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/1
DUNKLE (JON SCOTT) ON H.C.	S271632		AA - habeas corpus	Transferred to superior court
FORD (HOWARD) ON CLEMENCY	S271396		Executive Clemency	Record returned to
ALVES, PEOPLE v.	S263786	B298708	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Governor/resubmit to court Dismissed - to CA 2/4
BOOCHEE, PEOPLE v.	S263017	B299847	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S264385	B300934	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
DANIEL, PEOPLE v.	S266336	A157422	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/1
HAWK, PEOPLE v.	S262401	C089271	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
LEE, PEOPLE v.	S269231	G058779	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
LEWIS, PEOPLE v.	S268818	E074796	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
MEJIA, PEOPLE v.	S264554	B302951	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
MORSE (WILLIAM JIM) ON H.C.	S266884	D077483	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
ORCASITAS, PEOPLE v.	S263323	B298698	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
SOLOMON, PEOPLE v.	S264382	B301538	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
THAO, PEOPLE v.	S265815	C089584	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
THLANG, PEOPLE v.	S262740	C089529	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
WARREN, PEOPLE v.	S265848	B304544	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
WATSON, PEOPLE v.	S265189	E072650	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CAMARILLO (RAYMUNDO CARMEN) ON H.C.	S271110	H049242	Petition for Review Liu and Jenkins, JJ., voted to gran	Denied t review.
LOS ANGELES TIMES v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA	S269401		Motion for intervention Kruger, J., was recused and did no	Granted in part of participate.
MOORE, PEOPLE v.	S271344	B308386	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied

Title ROGERS v. LYFT	Case # S271185	CA# A160182	Action Type Application to transfer Groban, JJ., was recused and did no	Result Denied ot participate.
ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE	S271258		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF DARBOUZE	S271268		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
BORDEAUX v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES (COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	S271326	D076736	Petition for Review	Denied
BUTLER (JEROME) ON H.C.	S270861		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CALDERON (JOSE GUADALUPE) ON H.C.	S271190		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CALDERON (JOSE GUADALUPE) ON H.C.	S271840		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271521	B307951	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
CLARK (MELVIN) ON H.C.	S271187		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COE, PEOPLE v.	S271458	C090068	Petition for Review	Denied
COLOMBO v. S.C. (KINKLE, RODIGER & SPRIGGS)	S270860	G060578	Petition for Review	Denied
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S271470	E076107	Petition for Review	Denied
CRAWFORD (AARMAYL) ON H.C.	S271438		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DALEIDEN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271276	A163488	Petition for Review	Denied
DIAZ-HERRERA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271636	A163292	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
DONES (TOMMY PEDRO) ON H.C.	S271312	D079411	Petition for Review	Denied
ECHEVARRIA (JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S270856		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
EVERETT (DANIEL), IN RE	S271293		State Bar - other	Denied (writ of review)
FECI (JAMES MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S271194		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FERNANDO v. S.C. (TENNIS)	S271191	B314413	Petition for Review	Denied
FINK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271866	B316229	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
FINLEY, PEOPLE v.	S271195	F080967	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
FINNEGAN, CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S271232	G058635	Petition for Review	Denied
FORD MOTOR WARRANTY CASES	S271091	B313865	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S271398	A157727	Petition for Review	Denied
GIBSON (MAURICE J.) ON H.C.	S270858		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GONZALES v. ST. JOSEPH'S HERITAGE HEALTH	S271283	G059119	Petition for Review	Denied
HAAS (KARL) ON H.C.	S271277		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HARRIS v. THOMAS DEE ENGINEERING COMPANY	S271266	A153106	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
HOFFER (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S269202		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE ADAM E.	S271010	B308818	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.A.	S271466	H048072	Petition for Review	Denied
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271420	B297609	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S271475	A159945	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES (MICHAEL GENE) ON H.C.	S270870		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S271485	E074675	Petition for Review	Denied
LEISURE GLEN POST ACUTE CARE CENTER v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH	S271412		Publication request	Denied
LIMON, PEOPLE v.	S271457	B299877	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271429	D077199	Petition for Review	Denied
MACIEL (RUBEN) ON H.C.	S271216		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARSHALL (EDWARD JAMES) ON H.C.	S270480		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MEDICAL ACQUISITION COMPANY v. S.C. (TRI-CITY HEALTHCARE DISTRICT)	S271862	D079682	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MIGUEL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271674	B316086	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MILLER, MARRIAGE OF	S270790	B297368	Publication request	Denied
MIRANDA, PEOPLE v.	S271500	E074974 4	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case # S270841	CA#	Action Type	Result Denied
MIRON (ANTHONY) ON H.C.		D 200 72 0	Habeas Corpus petition	
MONTGOMERY v. WALGREENS	S271443	B308728	Petition for Review	Denied
MONTOYA, PEOPLE v.	S271460	F079501	Petition for Review	Denied
MORA, PEOPLE v.	S271481	A158983	Petition for Review	Denied
MORROW, PEOPLE v.	S271262	B307003	Petition for Review	Denied
MURPHY (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S269760		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NGUYEN v. TANG	S271286	G060155	Petition for Review	Denied
PAUL v. ROBERTSHAW	S271069	A158204	Petition for Review	Denied
PHILLIPS (COBY JEROME) ON H.C.	S271272	A163210	Petition for Review	Denied
PIZANO (JUAN) ON H.C.	S271144		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PLASCENCIA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271428	E077682	Petition for Review	Denied
ROSALES, PEOPLE v.	S271529	F079161	Petition for Review	Denied
ROSS v. FOX	S271189	B298873	Petition for Review	Denied
SAESEE (ROGER) ON H.C.	S271166		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SONG (DEQIANG) ON H.C.	S271167		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STEWART (TRACY LEE) ON H.C.	S271079		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STREET, PEOPLE v.	S271471	C091621	Petition for Review	Denied
STUCKEY (ANDRE KENNETH) ON H.C.	S270847		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SUTTON (WALTER JAY) ON H.C.	S271299	H048556	Petition for Review	Denied
SUTTON, PEOPLE v.	S271244	H046538	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR v. FINANCIAL CASUALTY & SURETY	S271086	D076869	Petition for Review	Denied
WADE (CHANCELLOR) ON H.C.	S271186		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WICKANDER v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	S270792	B301808	Publication request	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WISE, PEOPLE v.	S271100	C090234	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
YAN v. HEARST	S271237	A161732	Petition for Review	Denied